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BLACK & MILLS, P.A.
2 qufu'lrz.syi at faw

JOHN V. BLACK ’ 306 SOUTH OAK
RUSSELL L. MILLS - PRAYT, KANSAS 67124
February 11 . 1985 _ TELEPHONE {316) §72:6671

Mr. Ron Fink

c/o Petro Corporation of America
9415 East Harry -~ #107

Wichita, Kansas 67207

Dear Ron:

Enclosed herewith is a statutory notice of forfeiture
on the Bales Acres lease. The Kansas law requires that you
file a release of record on this forfeited lease. This is to
be done at vour expense and we are entitled to recover expenses
from you should you fail to do this. Please file that release
of record immediately.

We have nreviously made demand on you for nayment of
damages on this lease and for pluggiqg in accordance with the
laws of the State of Kansas. That demand is again renewed.

Sincerely vours,

//“ JVB/mh

Enclosure

cc: Bob Collins
Kansas Corp. Commission

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

FER 12 €35

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas




NOTICE

T0: Ron Fink
c/o Petro Corporation of America
9415 East Harry - #107
Wichita, Kansas 67207

Petro Corporation of America
0415 Tast Harry - #107
Wiehita, Kansas 67207

I, the undersigned, owner of the following described land situated
in Pratt County, Kansas, to-wit:

i

North Half of the Southeast Quarter (N/2 SE/4)

Section 12; Fast Ilalf of the Northeast Quarter (E/2 NE/4)
Section 13; 21l in Township 26 South, Range 14 VWest;

AND the Northwest Ouarter (NW/4) of Section 18, Township
26 3South, Range 13 West, containing 320 acres, more or
less, in Pratt County, Kansas

wron which a lease dated Novonber 15, 1083, was given to Ron P. Fink 0Oil Producer,
flo hereby notify you that the temms of said lense have heen birroken by the owner
thereof, that 1 hereby elect to declare and do declare said lease Torfeitied

and void, and that unless you do within twenty (20) days from this date notify
the Negister or Necds of said County as provided by law that said lease has been
forfeited, I will file with said Register of Deeds Affidavit of Forfeiture as
provided by law; and I herchby demand that you execute and have executed a proner
swrrender of lease and you put the same of record in the office of the Register
of Deeds of said county within twenty (20) days of this date.

DATED this /7E{ﬁay of TFebruary, 1985.

BALES ACRWS, INC.

. . )
)@/,(_j'g\_. rt;h]() vy
. RIITH BALES, DPresidont of Bales Acres,
RECEivED Inc.,andluuhmlly

STATE CORPORATIGN COMMISSION

FER 12 1635 Galt o8 tee

GEPALD BALES, %ecretary/Troasurer
of Bales Acres, Inc. and individually

CONSERVATION DIISION
Wichita, Kansas

_J,, — Ty
/’/\sz & /25 ////b/v
ChﬁnBﬁS BALES, 1nd1v1dua11y
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BLACK & MILLS, P.A. '

04&01:1551 at .faw

JOHN V. BLACK 306 SOUTH OAK
RUSSELL L. MILLS : PRATT, KANSAS 67124

Febru ary i1 , 1985 ) TELEPHONE (316) 672-5671

Mr, Ron Fink

c/o Petro Corporation of America
9415 East Harry - #107

Wichita, Kansas 67207

Dear Ron:

Enclosed herewith is a statutory notice of forfeiture
on the Bales Acres lease. The Kansas law requires that you
file a release of record on this forfeited lease. This is to
be done at your expense and we are entitled to recover expenses
from you should you fail to do this. DPlease file that release
of record immediately. '

We have previously made demand on yoﬁ for payment of
damages on this lease and for plugging in accordance with the
laws of the State of Kansas. That demand is again renewed.

Sincerely yours,

JOHN V., BLACK

JVB/mh

Enclosure

cc: Bob Collins ’
Kansas Corp. Commission

~ RECEIVED
STYATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
FER 1,2 163

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas
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NOTICE

TO: Ron Fink
c/o Petro Corporation of America
9415 East Harry -~ #107
Wichita, Kansas ‘67207

Petro Corporation of America
9415 East Harry - #107
Wichita, Kansas 67207

I, the undersigned, owner of the following described land situated
in Pratt County, Kansas, to-wit: :

North Half of the Southeast Quarter (N/2 SE/4)

Section 12; Fast Half of the Northeast Quarter (E/2 NE/4)
Section 13; all in Township 26 South, Range 14 VWest;

AND the Northwest Cuarter (NW/4) of Section 18, Township
26 South, Range 13 West, containing 320 acres, more or
less, in Pratt County, Kansas

upon which a lease dated November 15, 1983, was given to Ron P. Fink 0il Producer, -~
do hereby notify you that the temns of said lease have been broken by the owner
thereof, that I herehy elect to declare and do declare said lease forfeited

and void, and that unless you do within twenty (20) days from this date notify

the Register or Needs of said County as provided by law that said lease has been
Torfeited, I will file with said Register of Deeds Affidavit of Forfeiture as
provided by law; and I hereby demand that you execute and have executed a proper
suwrrender of lease and you put the same of record in the office of the Begister

of Deeds of said county within twenty (20) days of this date.

| DATED this A?vfday of TFebruary, 1985.

BALES ACRYS, INC.

- ) 4
j<;2{A£jiéue-zngL /AAﬂ,

RIITH BALES, President of Bales Acres,

RECEIVED : Inc., individually
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 4
' lva Y 25
FEB 12 185 A il
. GEPALD BALES, Secretary/Treasurer

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas

of Bales Acres; Inc. and individually

'?51:2?24/1_Af13¢- 25’/’ -gzgz4ﬂtgfi¢a’

CHAPIFS BALES, individually =




